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F-4 c)

Line
No

Project

Description

Completion
Cost

Reason for
Project

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

25621

55004

35622

45161

45004

75651

45622

New Business Mains

Gas Meter Purchases

New Business Gas
Services

Waterloo LNG Storage

Gas Meter Purchases

New Business Mains

New Business Gas
Services

$4,679,293

$4,657,080

$4,653,643

$4,450,521

$4,414,834

$4,255,154

$4,236,250

285.6100 Schedule F-4

Page 3 of 5

Install new gas mains
for new customers

Purchase new gas meters to
serve new customers and to
replace existing meters as
required by the company's
meter change out policy.

Install new services for new
customers

Compliance and risk
management projects to
bring Waterloo LNG plant
storage into compliance
with DOT.

Purchase new gas meters to
serve new customers and to
replace existing meters as
required by the company's
meter change out policy.

Install new gas mains
for new customers

Install new services for new
customers



F-4 c)

Line
No

Project

Description

Completion
Cost

Reason for
Project

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

85651

45611

75277

15004

25004

35611

65661

New Business Mains

New Business Mains

Galva - Arthur Gas FDR

Gas Meter Purchases

Gas Meter Purchases

New Business Mains

New Business Mains

$4,197,330

$4,001,903

$3,995,903

$3,841,693

$3,773,809

$3,714,383

$3,661,736

285.6100 Schedule F-4

Page 4 of 5

Install new gas mains
for new customers

Install new gas mains
for new customers

Install approx. 14 miles of

6" steel gas transmission
pipeline to serve new Platium
ethanol plant at Arthur, la.

Purchase new gas meters to
serve new customers and to
replace existing meters as
required by the company's
meter change out policy.

Purchase new gas meters to
serve new customers and to
replace existing meters as
required by the company's
meter change out policy.

Install new gas mains
for new customers

Install new gas mains
for new customers



F-4 c)

Line Completion Reason for
No Project Description Cost Project
25 65652 New Business Gas $3,659,118 Install new services for new
Services customers
26 75215 LN 664 PIG-560 to $3,520,937 Modify 16' ICCR line 664 and
N Lib - TBS 10" ICCR line 653 to add
passage of instrumented
inspection devices.
27 25622 New Business Gas $3,447,604 Install new services for new
Services customers
28 85652 Gas Services IA $3,188,678 Install new services for
Central customers
29 15118 New Business Mains $3,081,589 Install new gas mains
DM for new customers
30 55661 Gas Mains IA Cedar $3,075,983 Install new gas mains for

Valley

285.6100 Schedule F-4

Page 5 of 5

customers



Public Version

Section 285.6100
Confidential Schedule F-4.1
Page 1 of 53

Confidential and Proprietary Information

[Pages 1 — 53 Redacted]



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
1of9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
20f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
30f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
40f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
50f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
6 0f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
70f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
80of9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.2
90f9



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
1lof6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
20f6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
30f6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
40f6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
50f6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.3
6 of 6



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.4
lof5



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.4
20f5



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.4
30of5



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.4
40f5



MidAmerican Energy Company SECTION 285.6100
Docket No. 09 - WPF-4.4
50f5



MidAmerican Energy Company
Docket No. 09 -

SECTION 285.6100
WPF-4.5

1lof2

 JUN-23-04 WED 11:08 A MEC - OFFICERS'DEPT. ~ Fek Mo 1TizzBraTa Ry

187

Storage Risk Management — Bettendort LNG Plant

Compliance and Risk Management projects to bring the Bettendorf LNG Plant Storage
into compliance with DOT 192 and best practices. .

The Bettendorf LNG Plant was constructed in 1968. A plant emergency could negatively
impact surrounding business as well as the Riverside Generation Plant. Technology has
 advianced sidée it was oripinally designed and constructed. The purpose of this project is
evaluale existing facilitics, design and install protective systems that are consistent with .

DOT 192 and plant risk management principles, and develop O&M procedurcs to support

the new systems. '

The work shall include:

Dneineering (2004)
Develop P&I drawings
Develop Hazardous Wiring Location drawing
Llectrical evaluation .
Complete and upgrade control design
Design ESD system for Compressar Building
- Perform Vapor Dispersion and Flame Radiation studies
Design impoundments, LNG truck loading, vaporizer location (future),
refrigerant storage (future), and roads
v ‘Design tank cnhancement: harden foot valve systen, splash guards, level
indicators, dike vent, ESD for dike, and overflow indication tank
Review firc cxtinguishment plun
Placard design and procedure
Design fire and gas detection system upgrade
Review design of boil-off system
s  Recommend instrumentation and design 1o eliminate B.O. vacuum
e Review design of refrigeration loop and recommend future upgrades

. Construction = 'Lmﬁ _ :
s Spill curb raceway (2005) : P
Secondary containment pond (2005) )

(2 n
1 ®  Dike vent (2005)
1" Tank level indicators
.= Fool valve upgrades (redundancy, valve position indicator, secure control)
q (2004) o .
S % BISD (2004) \
(\4 »  QOvertlow valve operation indicator (2005)

Construction - Compressor Building

3 ESD System (2003)
»  Complete installation of fire and gas detection system (2005)

-1-

wiSecrdve-s\OpEngimDREESMANLNG Plant [uspuctivns\Storuage Risk Maut-Rettendarl.doe
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B LY

- Construction - btoruge 13u11d11m
= RBuilding to be constructed by another AFE (’7004)

(“onslrucn on - Analytlcal Building( 004)
. » Compliance with DOT 192: LIVAC and access

» Complete electrical and control installation
* Complete fire and gas detection installation
~ Construction~-

UG ntrol Building (2005)
N s Install emergency generator .
» Rémove Control Room unnecessary windows

U = Pressurize Control Building

Conqtmct Ton.- Security (2004)

t Panic hardware on escape.doors and gates
« Complete installation of detection dcvxcm

gun struetion — LNG Truck Loading (2005) \
i i

Relocate to Jocation determined by vapor study * |
q »  Tnstall gas and fire detection system
% TIngtall ESD valving
¥ TInstall im poundmcnt area

" Dovclop assocwted operating and maintenance procedurcs
*  Develop standard inlerlock check

= Drawing

¥ Vapor and Tlame Radiation Analysis report

The benefits of this project are ag follows:
Compliance with 49CFR192
Design consistont with management of risk in a populated area
Reduce potential of environmental incident
Security consistent with federal critical infrastructure rcqulrcmcnrs
Improved fire control capability !
" Tmproved employee safety P
Continue to benefir from cost benefit of peak shaving vs. plpelme capacity

purchases

Nomswe e

WSeerSve-s\Op Cagh\DREESMANING Plant Inspections\Storage Risk Mymt-Betendorfdoa
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